Calhoun County Electric Cooperative Association Scholarship

2025 Application Form

This scholarship is sponsored by Calhoun County Electric Cooperative. Four \$500 scholarships will be awarded in 202. Any Senior student who is a dependent of a Calhoun County Electric Cooperative member is eligible to apply. Calhoun County Electric Cooperative realises that 4-year college plans are not for every student, therefore one of the four scholarships will be reserved for students that plan to go directly into the local work force, attend a 2-year accredited program, or whose initiative is to start their own business within our service territory. Applications are due by 4:00 pm on Friday, March 7, 2025.

Full Name:	Birthdate:				
Home Address:		City S		State Zip	
Email:					
Phone Number:					
Are you a dependent of a Calhour	n County Electri	c Cooperative Member?	Yes No)	
Member-Consumer's Service Addr	•	•			
Can be found on billing statement.	C33				
Name(s) of Member:					
Name of High School:					
Major school and community activ	vities while in hi	gh school; specify the ye	ar(s).		
Name of Activity	Year	Name of Activity	у	Year	
a.		f.			
b.		g.			
C.		h.			
d.		i.			
e.		j.			
		J.			
List any additional activities and/o	r work experie	nce:			
What college/technical school wil	l you be attend	ing in the fall of 2025? $_$			
What are your academic and care	er goals?				

To include with the completed application:

- ➤ Please attach a 250-word essay answering this question: In your opinion, how does Calhoun County Electric Cooperative make an impact on the local community?
- ➤ Please attach a single-paged recommendation/reference of applicant from a non-relative.
- ➤ Please email a JPEG photo for use in marketing purposes to mcates@calhounrec.coop.

Please include all required information for application to qualify.

Student Signature	Date	
Parent Signature	Date	

Please return completed application with essay and recommendation letter by mail to Calhoun County ECA, PO Box 312, Rockwell City, IA 50579 or by email to info@calhounrec.coop. Applications can also be dropped off at our office - 1015 Tonawanda Street, Rockwell City, IA 50579. The deadline to apply is 4:00 PM on Friday, March 7, 2025.

Questions? Please call our office at 712-297-7112 or email mcates@calhounrec.coop

By signing this application, you acknowledge and approve of the use of your name and photo in marketing material.